IN THE TASMANTAN INDUSTRTAL COMMISSION

Industrial Relations Act 1984

T.2419 of 1990 IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION BY THE
NATIONAL UNION OF STOREWORKERS, PACKERS,
RUBBER AND ALLIED WORKERS, TASMANIAN BRANCH
TO VARY THE WHOLESALE TRADES AWARD

RE: WAGE ADJUSTMENT CONSISTENT WITH THE
STRUCTURAL EFFICIENCY PRINCIPLE

AND

T.2515 of 1990 IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION BY THE
FEDERATED CLERKS UNION OF AUSTRALIA,
TASMANIAN BRANCH TO VARY THE WHOLESALE TRADES
AWARD
RE: WAGE ADJUSTMENT FOR CLERICAL EMPLOYEES
CONSISTENT WITH THE STRUCTURAL EFFICIENCY
PRINCIPLE
AND

T.2604 of 1990 IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION BY THE
TRANSPORT  WORKERS' UNION OF AUSTRALIA,
TASMANTAN BRANCH, TO VARY THE WHOLESALE
TRADES AWARD
RE: WAGE ADJUSTMENT FOR CARTERS AND DRIVERS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STRUCTURAL EFFICIENCY
PRINCIPLE

ORDER -

No. 3 of 1990

AMEND THE WHOLESALE TRADES AWARD IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER:-

P073 -1-



AMEND THE WHOLESALE TRADES AWARD IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER:

1: Delete Section A - Stores and Warehousing - from Clause 8 (WAGE
RATES), Subdivision 1, subclause 1 and insert in lieu thereof the
following:

"8.  WAGE RATES

DIVISION A - ALL EMPLOYEES OTHER THAN COMMERCIAL TRAVELLERS
Subdivision 1 - Wholesale Establishments
1. WAGES
The amounts set out in this clause shall be the minimum rates payable to
adult employees herein mentioned.
SECTION A - STORES AND WAREHOUSING
Wholesale Grocer, Wholesale Wine and Spirit Merchant and/or Wholesale

Tobacconist and Wholesalers not specifically subject to the jurisdiction
of any other Tasmanian Industrial Commission award.

Base Supplementary Total

Rate Payment Amount
per week

LEVEL 1 $ $ $
(i) Checker 339.50 - 339.50
(ii) Packer usually employed

in cold stores 337.50 2.00 339.50
LEVEL 2
(i) Storeman/Woman (Grade 1) 334.90 7.90 342.80
(ii) Storeman/Woman (Grade 2) 342.00 0.80 342.80

A storeman/woman working
singularly and/or a storeman
who has control of an isolated
store where no direct super-
vision is exercised and is
responsible for receipt,
controls, issues and stock
checking of goods and/or
material notation and prepara-
tion of necessary documents.

PO73 -2 -



(iii) Storeman/Woman usually
employed in cold chamber 337.50 5.30 342.80
(iv) Storeman usually employed
in manufacturing and/or
packing 334.90 7.90 342.80
(v) An employee operating a power
driven fork 1lift or similar
power driven stacking machine
or device in the course of
his/her duties as a storeman/
woman and/or packer
(aa) With lifting capacity of
up to and including 5000kgs. 338.70 4.10 342.80
(bb) With lifting capacity of
over 5000kgs. 342.80 - 342.80
(vi) Cellarman/woman 337.70 4.10 342.80
LEVEL 3
(i) Head Cellarman/woman 346.50 - 346.50
2. Delete Clause 33 (SUPPLEMENTARY PAYMENTS) and insert in lieu thereof
the following:
"33. SUPPLEMENTARY PAYMENTS
(a) A Supplementary Payment is the minimum amount an employer is
required to pay an employee above the relevant Base Rate prescribed
by Section A - Stores and Warehousing, subclause 1, subdivision 1 of
Division A of Clause 8 (Wage Rates).
(b) Subject to the provisions of subclause (a) hereof, the amount

P073

specified in column (b) of subclause (c) hereof is to be fully
absorbed into any overaward payments made to the relevant employee
at the beginning of the first full pay period to commence on or
after 19 August 1990.



(c)

P073

~ F. D Westwodd

.15, August 1990 A

Wage Group
Supplementary Payment

Per Week
(Division A, Subdivision 1,
subclause 1 Section A - Column A Column B Column C
Stores and Warehousing Previous Increase Current
of Clause 8 only) $ S $
LEVEL 1
(1) = - -
[ s iy 2.00 - -
LEVEL 2
(i) 3.90 4.00 7.90
(ii) 0.40 0.40 0.80
(iii) 2.60 2.70 5.30
(iv) 3.90 4.00 7.90
(v) 2.00 2.1:0 4,10
(vi) - - -
(vii) e S0 2.60 5.X0
LEVEL 3
(i) - - -t O

DATE OF OPERATION

The foregoing variations shall come into operation from the
beginning of the first full pay period to commence on or after 19
: .t ! 1990.

3



